
FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Activity

Schedule

30-PBB
DJ0OFFICE OF THE PEOPLE'S COUNSEL

Name
FY 2004
Actual

FY 2005
Approved

FY 2006
Request

Local Federal PrivateOther Intra-DistrictChange
from 05

(Dollars in Thousands)

Code
General

(Local+Other)

 "Note:This is a Performance-Based Budgeting (PBB) agency for FY '04, FY '05 and FY '06"

1000CONSUMER EDUCATION AND OUTREACH

04,192 0 0 0 00 00 0
1010PERSONNEL 880 87 0 0 087 0-1 87
1020CONTRACTING AND PROCUREMENT 2300 431 0 0 0431 0201 431
1040INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 4360 352 0 0 0352 0-84 352
1050FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 9720 1,058 0 0 01,058 086 1,058
1085CUSTOMER SERVICE 450 80 0 0 080 035 80

Subtotal: CONSUMER EDUCATION AND OUTREACH 1,7714,192 2,009 0 0 02,009 0238 2,009

100FAGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS

110FBUDGET OPERATIONS 1190 133 0 0 0133 014 133

Subtotal: AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS 1190 133 0 0 0133 014 133

2000OFFICE OF PEOPLES COUNSEL

2010CONSUMER ADVOCACY & REPRESENTATION 1,4080 1,520 0 0 01,520 0112 1,520
2020PUBLIC INFORMATION DISSEMINATION 5880 644 0 0 0644 057 644

Subtotal: OFFICE OF PEOPLES COUNSEL 1,9950 2,164 0 0 02,164 0169 2,164

Total: Office of the People's Counsel 3,8854,192 4,306 0 0 04,306 0421 4,306
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DJ0 Office of the People's Counsel

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

40-PBB(Dollars in thousands)

1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal Funds Private Funds Intra-District Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

2,249 465 526 61 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 5262,249 465 610011
0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 00012

29 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 029 0 00013
333 89 84 -5 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 84333 89 -50014

Subtotal: 2,612 554 610 56 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 6102,612 554 56PS

43 33 33 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 3343 33 00020
29 31 37 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 3729 31 60031

554 516 592 76 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 592554 516 760032
277 359 359 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 359277 359 00040
570 100 300 200 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 300570 100 2000041
106 178 78 -100 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 78106 178 -1000070

Subtotal: 1,580 1,217 1,399 182 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 1,3991,580 1,217 182NPS

1000Total 4,192 1,771 2,009 238 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 2,0094,192 1,771 238

100F AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal Funds Private Funds Intra-District Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

0 101 115 14 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 1150 101 140011
0 18 18 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 180 18 00014

Subtotal: 0 119 133 14 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 1330 119 14PS

100FTotal 0 119 133 14 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 1330 119 14

2000 OFFICE OF PEOPLES COUNSEL

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal Funds Private Funds Intra-District Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

0 1,684 1,866 182 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 1,8660 1,684 1820011
0 311 299 -13 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 2990 311 -130014

Subtotal: 0 1,995 2,164 169 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 2,1640 1,995 169PS

2000Total 0 1,995 2,164 169 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 2,1640 1,995 169

Total Budget 4,192 3,885 4,306 421 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 4,3064,192 3,885 421
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DJ0 Office of the People's Counsel

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Program Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

40G-PBB(Dollars in thousands)

1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local Funds Other Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

2,249 465 526 6100 0 0 2,249 465 526 610011
0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 00012

29 0 0 000 0 0 29 0 0 00013
333 89 84 -500 0 0 333 89 84 -50014

Subtotal: 2,612 554 610 5600 0 0 2,612 554 610 56PS

43 33 33 000 0 0 43 33 33 00020
29 31 37 600 0 0 29 31 37 60031

554 516 592 7600 0 0 554 516 592 760032
277 359 359 000 0 0 277 359 359 00040
570 100 300 20000 0 0 570 100 300 2000041
106 178 78 -10000 0 0 106 178 78 -1000070

Subtotal: 1,580 1,217 1,399 18200 0 0 1,580 1,217 1,399 182NPS

Total: 4,192 1,771 2,009 23800 0 0 4,192 1,771 2,009 2381000

100F AGENCY FINANCIAL OPERATIONS

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local Funds Other Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

0 101 115 1400 0 0 0 101 115 140011
0 18 18 000 0 0 0 18 18 00014

Subtotal: 0 119 133 1400 0 0 0 119 133 14PS

Total: 0 119 133 1400 0 0 0 119 133 14100F

2000 OFFICE OF PEOPLES COUNSEL

General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local Funds Other Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

0 1,684 1,866 18200 0 0 0 1,684 1,866 1820011
0 311 299 -1300 0 0 0 311 299 -130014

Subtotal: 0 1,995 2,164 16900 0 0 0 1,995 2,164 169PS

Total: 0 1,995 2,164 16900 0 0 0 1,995 2,164 1692000

Total Budget 4,192 3,885 4,306 42100 0 0 4,192 3,885 4,306 421
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DJ0 Office of the People's Counsel
General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal Funds Private Funds Intra-District Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 04

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Agency Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

41(Dollars in thousands)

2,249 2,250 2,506 257 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 2,5062,249 2,250 2570011
0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 00012

29 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 029 0 00013
333 418 401 -17 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 401333 418 -170014

Subtotal: 2,612 2,668 2,908 239 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 2,9082,612 2,668 239PS

43 33 33 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 3343 33 00020
29 31 37 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 3729 31 60031

554 516 592 76 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 592554 516 760032
277 359 359 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 359277 359 00040
570 100 300 200 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 300570 100 2000041
106 178 78 -100 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 78106 178 -1000070

Subtotal: 1,580 1,217 1,399 182 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 1,3991,580 1,217 182NPS

Total Budget 4,192 3,885 4,306 421 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 4,3064,192 3,885 421

General  FTEs

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Federal FTEs Intra-District  FTEs

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Gross  FTEs

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

Private FTEs

Full Time Employees (FTE)

0011 30 33 33 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 30 33 33 0
Total FTEs 30 33 33 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 30 33 33 0
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DJ0 Office of the People's Counsel
General Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local Funds Other Funds

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Agency Summary by
Comptroller Source Group

Schedule

41G(Dollars in thousands)

2,249 2,250 2,506 25700 0 0 2,249 2,250 2,506 2570011
0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 00012

29 0 0 000 0 0 29 0 0 00013
333 418 401 -1700 0 0 333 418 401 -170014

Subtotal: 2,612 2,668 2,908 23900 0 0 2,612 2,668 2,908 239PS

43 33 33 000 0 0 43 33 33 00020
29 31 37 600 0 0 29 31 37 60031

554 516 592 7600 0 0 554 516 592 760032
277 359 359 000 0 0 277 359 359 00040
570 100 300 20000 0 0 570 100 300 2000041
106 178 78 -10000 0 0 106 178 78 -1000070

Subtotal: 1,580 1,217 1,399 18200 0 0 1,580 1,217 1,399 182NPS

Total Budget 4,192 3,885 4,306 42100 0 0 4,192 3,885 4,306 421

General  FTEs

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Local FTEs

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

FY 04
Actual

FY 06
Req

FY 05
Appr

Change
vs 05

Comptroller 
Source 
Group

Other FTEs

Full Time Employees (FTE)

0011 30 33 33 000 0 0 30 33 33 0
Total FTEs 30 33 33 000 0 0 30 33 33 0
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DJ0
Appropriated

Fund
Revenue Source

 Name
Revenue 

Source Code
Budget Request

Office of the People's Counsel

FY 2006 Proposed Budget
for the District of Columbia Government

Agency Summary
by Revenue Source

Schedule

80(Dollars in thousands)

Revenue Type FTEs

General Fund
SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE FUNDS

$4,3060631 ADVOCATE FOR CONSUMERS 33.40

Subtotal: $4,306SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE FUNDS 33.40

Subtotal: $4,306General Fund 33.40

Total: Gross Funds $4,306 33.40
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